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FamEL] NAME SPELLED  MARKHA = MARCOH - MO P,

1

11

1111

1112

11121

111211

----- Marcam
m. - -
1. John, 2. William
John Marcom
b. ca. 1725, Carocline County, Virginia
d. 1788, Orange County, North Carolina
Moved to Orange County, North Carolina, in 1764
m. ca. 1750, Virginia, Almond -

1. Thomas, 2. Samuel, 3. Richard, 4. Nancy, 5. Mary
Thomas Marcom '
b. 4 January, 1752, Caroline County, Virginia

d. 13 February, 1839, Orange County, North Carclina
Moved to Orange County, North Carolina, in 1764
Served in American Reveolution
Pensiocn application W3540
Said to have been a descendant of Pocahontas
m. November, 1773, Fanny Herndon
b. ca. 1754, Caroline County, Virginia
d. after 28 October, 1839
Father: Richard Hermden
. Amelia "Milly", 2. Isaiah, 3. Elisha, "
. Thomas, Jr., 5. Mary "Polly", 6. Celia "Celey",
. Nancy, 8. Nathan, 9. Elizabeth "Betsy", 10. William,
1. Bdmund, 12. Martha "Patsy", 13. Fanny
Amelia "Milly" Marcom, b. 27 September, 1774, d. before 1838

m. 30 May, 1793, Orange County, North Carolina,
William Dodd, b. ca. 1772

1
4
7
1

Isaiah Marcom
b. 5 September, 1776
d. December, 1863, Orange County, North Carolina
m. 1800, Jane Stovall, b. ca. 1778, d. before 1850
Father: Bartholomew Stowvall
Mother: Ann S. -
1. Benjamin A., 2. Henry Stovall, 3. Martha P.,
4. Elizabeth "Patsy” "Eliza”, 5. Ann, 6. Mary "Polly",
7. Phoebe, 8. Jane, 9. George M.
Benjamin A. Marcom
b. 27 Octocber, 1803/1813, d. 5 Octcober, 1866
Buried Benjamin Marcam Cemetery, now Woodlawn Memorial
Park, East Durham, North Carolina
m. 29 April, 1842, Orange County, North Carolina
Rhoda Pritchard
1. Eliza Ann, 2. Felix D., 3. James Dennis,
4. Rufus Alexander, 5. Martha Jane
Eliza Ann Marcom, b. 1843
m. Calvin O'Brient
*]1 Bessie

111211*1 Bessie O'Brient

111212

1112121

m. Arm Belvin
Felix D. Marcom, b. 1845
Sheriff of Durham County, North Carolina, for over

20 years

m. 17 April, 1870, Wake County, North Carolina,

’ Corenna E. Carlton

Father: William D. Carlton, see 111215

m. 9 August, 1877, Wake Couanty, North Carolina,

Mary E. Sater
1. Luther B., 2. Felix D., Jr., 3. Walter B., 4. Lena,
5. Lula

Luther B. Marccm

L
b



v,
1112123 Walter B. Marcom O [w_raw ENWEST &, 500
1112122 Felix D. Marcem, Jzr. OF CLAREWLE EANEST U

1112124  Lena Marcem OF THE RIcnAnd U IR/

1112125  Iula Marcom LLVtA F MARKRAAL /) suwics u i1 S vbCLAW -
m. William E. Upchurch, of Columbus, Georgia’ KW EY U

111213 James Dennis Marcom, b. 1847, d. 1906, West Texas LEde ]

m. Vashti Newberry, b. , d. s West Texas
11283412 Nouvelle Marccm, b. 2 January, 1916
m. - Rhodas
m. 1979, Lloyd Lewis
11283413 Clifton Clethro Marccm, b. 1 December, 1917
m. Ann Jones
11283414 Cary Burnice Marcem, b. 2 December, 1917, d. 25 January, 1995
m. Almeta Spivey
1. Joyce, 2. Janice, 3. Cary Burmice, Jr., 4. Glenwoed,
5. N. Russ
112834141 Joyce Marcom
m. - Tart
112834142 Janice Marcem
m. - Kennedy
112834143 Cary Burnice Marcem, Jr.
112834144 Glenwood Marcem
112834145 N. Russ Marcem
11283415 Ella Mae Marcom, b. 28 Octaobezr, 1919
m. Roland Garmer
11283416 Ethel Marccom
m. George Blackwood
11283417 Hilda Marcom
m. Zane Harrison
11283418 Raymond Marcom, Jr.
11283419 Larue Marcom
m. Woodrow Holland
1128341-10 Woodrow Marcom
1128341-11 Margie Marcom
m. L.H. Moore
1128342 Azzie Inez Marcom, b. 4 June, 1897, d. 3 September, 1989
m. William Pegram
112835 . 1Isley Cora Marcom, b. September, 1866, d. after 1937
m. 14 February, 1894, Wake County, North Carolina
Sidney C. House, b. March, 1857
*l Oris B., *2 Ila, #*3 Alpha
ve _
' Lived at Bethesda B ,UL\EEMS‘Z;soﬂ oF
112835%1 Oris B. House, b. March, 1895 (Lond b2t rrw OF TwE
112835*2 Ila House, b. December, 1896 -Tf"*:"“f“wﬁjﬁ‘;_;“‘tk)&rﬁ u
" ) AT ivre e
11283543 Alp:: H°‘f’e’u§,;hug§.u§3(mlf§% n,s R Clr Lt CrLgeeT BurTES
112836  Ezra Marcem, b. ca. 1870, d. after 1936 W LIAZ)
m. Minnie Martin
112837 Julius BE. "Sonnie" Marcom
b. 14 November, 1871/1972, d. 24 February, 1928
m. 7 March, 1928, Sallie Arnold
112838 Daisy Marcom, b. ca. 1881, d. after 1936
m. Huey D. Godwin, b. , d. after 1936

11284 Wesley Madison Marcom, b. ca. 1832, d. 1888
m. 13 January, 1859, Sarah Adeline Green
b. Octcber, 1830, d. after June, 1900
1. Sammel W., 2. Nancy J., 3. George R., 4. James A.

112841 Sammel W. Marcom, b. ca. 1860, d. before June, 1900
m. 21 January, 1880, Elizabeth "Tinnie" Sears
b. July, 1960 .
1. James Alfred, 2. Hubert F., 3. Sarah J., 4. Salvy M.,
5. Bettie 2., 6. Rex O.



W\

Decembexr, 1880 'E

1128412 Bubert F. Marcem, b. June, 1883, d. before June, 1900

AN

1128411 James Alfred Marcom, b.

1128413 Sarah J. Marcem, b. December, 1887

1128414 Selvy M. Marcom, b. January, 1888, 4. before June, 1900
1128415 Bettie B. Marcem, b. June, 1893 '

1128416 Rex 0. Marcom, b. December, 1897

112842 Nancy J. Marcom, b. January, 1862

112843 George R. Marcem, b. May, 1867
m. 9 February/March, 1893, Ella Perrell, b. January, 1866
1. Frank D., 2. Walter Moody, 3. Emma, 4. Nina F.

1128431 Frank D. Marcom, b. December, 1893

1128432 Walter Moody Marcom
m. Fannie Irene Berndon
Father: Robado Herndon
1. Walter Moody, Jr.

11352+*131 Edgar Eugene "Geanie" Shepherd
b. 18 May, 1889, d. 19 March, 1969
m. 27 November, 1910, Dovie Barbee, b. 22 July, 1896
*1 Cora Belle, *2 James Monroce, *3 Harvey Clinton,
*4 Genie Houston

11352*%1311 Cora Belle Shepherd, b. 12 May, 1912
m. Norman Vickers
*1 Barbara Gay
11352*13111 Barbara Gay Vickers
m. Phillip Autry
*]1 Sherman, *2 Vieki
11352+*131111 Sherman Autry, b. 5 July, 19§52
11352*131112 Vicki Autry, b. 27 February, 1954
11352*1312 James Monroe Shepherd, b. 12 May, 1917, 4. 12 May, 1917

11352*1313 Barvey Clinton Shepherd, b. 18 July, 1919
m. Marian Baer, b. 16 May, 1917

*1 Lynn
11352#%13131 Lynn Shepherd CNHALES
NAALES
F R Ave LI
11352*1314 Genie Houston Shepherd, b. 1 January, 1922 ﬁ;:p/l)
11352+#132 Lurlie Shepherd [LURLIVE TAiMaLs ShSPHENE] OF ¢cPRGE
m. Charlie Upchurchf chdiLes FlawLIV W, 1) wrvsrod U oF
11352%14 Edgar Hardy Massey Trke Moses U/
m. Bessie Craig MY ARAY Y SUB-
C Lrth) -T°5H vt

11352*15 Annie Massey
m. Ezra Craig
m. - Harris

SEMS K Lirlg

11352*16 Lessie Massey
m. Will Freeland

11352*17 sSarah "sallie" Massey, b. 8 January, 1855
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10. WANDA ROSE!! UPCHURCH (EULAS LAURA'®, JOHN FREEMAN®, MOSES MARIONS, HiRar, SHADRACKS,

GEORGES, MICHAEL®, JAMES®, RICHARD?, MICHAEL) was born January 22, 1934 in Clinton Co. Kentucky. She

married ARNOLD RAY MARCUM September 01, 1956 in Pine Grove Chapel  Clinton Co. , Kentucky, son of

ToMMY MARCUM and VESTA DEROSSETT. He was born June 02, 1930 in Clinton. Kentucky.
32. EDWARD RAY!2 MARCUM (WANDA ROSEM UPCHURCH, EULAS LAURAY, JOHN FREEMAN?, MOSES MARIONS,
HRAM?, SHADRACKS, GEORGES, MICHAEL®, JAMES®, RICHARD?, MICHAEL') was born September 20, 1961 in
Indainapolis, IN Marion Co.. He married REBECCA FURLANIC February 18, 1984 in Indianapolis, Indiana
Marion Co.. She was born November 11, 1963 in Indianapolis, IN  Marion Co..

Children of EDWARD MARCUM and REBECCA FURLANIC are:
i. LAYSSA NICOLE!? MARCUM, b. June 20, 1989.
ii. MICHELLE NICOLE MARCUM, b. November 20, 1991.
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79. ELVA CURTIS® JOHNSON (HOSE4®, MARTHAT DISHMAN, M4RCUSS, LYDI4S UPCHURCH, GEORGE®, MICHAFL3,
JAMES?, RICHARD') was born December 30, 1911 in W ayne Co. Kentucky. She met CHARLIE MARCUM
February 14, 1932. He was born August 04, 1911, and died April 17, 1980 in Springport IN. Hermny Co.
Springport Ceme..

Children of ELvA JOHNSON and CHARLIE MARCUM are:
1. JUANITA!® MARCUM, b. February 10, 1933, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. HULIAN McC FALLS; b. Clinton Co.
Kentucky.
ii. LOUCELIDA MARCUM, b. February 15, 1935,
iii. OREDA MARCUM, b. October 24, 1937, m. BILL DAVIS.
iv. GENETA MARCUM, b. September 27, 1940, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CALVIN CASTLE.
v. JEANETT MARCUM, b. January 03, 1943.
vi. JOYCE MARCUM, b. June 03, 1946, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CECIL ROGERS.
vii. DILLERA MARCUM, b. February 08, 1949,
viii. JUNE MARCUM, b. June 10, 1951, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. JERRY BROWN; b. N ew Castle.IN
Hemy Co..
ix. CECIL'MARCUM]b. January 28, 1955.
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1880 United States Census
Census Place:  Slick Ford, Wayne, Kentucky

T, Cidsa - 0 - hic»&eﬂ Gom Source: FHL Film 1254445 National Archives Filn T9-0445  page 530A

ﬂ Relation Sex Marr Race Age Birthplace

i ’N Robert CARTER Sef M M W 43 KY

A 6”?4”' ! Roena CARTER Wife F M W 40 KY

" U Malissa CARTER Dau F S W 24 KY

). Row &N A Betsie J. CARTER Dau F S W 22 KY

A wwéalﬂf Clemintine CARTER Dau F S W 17 Ky

John CARTER SonM S W 13 KY

maA () RoBEAT Tennissee CARTER Dau F & W 10 Ky

/7
DB Pearson CARTER Son M S W 8 KY
CARTER"B Susie E. CARTER .DauF S W 5 Ky
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— = — Jasva Y. ’

(W Lo, KD md (i) ) M:&%W
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79. ELVA CURTIS® JOHNSON (HOSE4S, MARTHAT DISHMAN, MARCUSS, LYDIAS UPCHURCH, GEORGE®, MICHAELS,
JAMES?, RICHARD') was born December 30, 1911 in W ayne Co. Kentucky. She met CHARLIE MARCUM
February 14, 1932. He was born August 04, 1911, and died April 17, 1980 in Springport IN. ~ Herny Co.
Springport Ceme..

Children of ELVA JOHNSON and CHARLIE MARCUM are;
L JUANITA!® MARCUM, b. February 10, 1933, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. HULIAN McC FALLS; b. Clinton Co.
Kentucky.
ii. LOUCELIDA MARCUM, b. February 15, 1935.
ili. OREDA MARCUM, b. October 24, 1937, m. BILL DAVIS.
iv. GENETA MARCUM, b. September 27, 1940, Clinton Co, Kentucky, m. CALVIN CASTLE.
v. JEANETT MARCUM, b. January 03, 1943,
vi. JOYCE MARCUM, b. June 03, 1946, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CECIL ROGERS.
vii. DILLERA MARCUM, b, February 08, 1949,
viii. JUNE MARCUM, b. June 10, 1951, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. JERRY BROWN; b. N ew Castle.IN
Hemny Co..
ix. CECIL'MARCUM, b. January 28, 1955.
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79. ELvA CURTIS® JOHNSON (HOSE4®, MARTHAT DisHMAN, MARCUSS, L¥DI4S UPCHURCH, GEORGE®, MICHAEL?,
JAMES?, RICHARD') was born December 30, 1911 in W ayne Co. Kentucky. She met CHARLIE MARCUM
February 14, 1932. He was born August 04, 1911, and died April 17, 1980 in Springport IN.  Herny Co.
Springport Ceme..

Children of ELvA JOHNSON and CHARLIE MARCUM are:
L JUANITA MARCUM, b. February 10, 1933, Clinton Co. Kentucky, m. HULIAN MCF, ALLS; b. Clinton Co.
Kentucky.
ii. LOUCELIDA MARCUM, b. February 15, 1935.
ili. OREDA MARCUM, b. October 24, 1937, m. BILL DAVTS.
iv. GENETA MARCUM, b. September 27, 1940, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CALVIN CASTLE.
v. JEANETT MARCUM, b. January 03, 1943.
vi. JOYCE MARCUM, b. June 03, 1946, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CECIL ROGERS.

vii. DILLERA MARCUM{. February 08, 1949.
viii. JUNE MARCUM, b. June 10, 1951, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. JERRY BROWN; b. N ew Castle.IN
Hemy Co..

ix. CECIL'MARCUM, b. January 28, 1955.
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10. WANDA ROSE! UPCHURCH (EULAS LAURA'Y, JOHN FREEMAN®, MOSES MARIONS, HIRAM?, SHADRACKS,
GEORGE®, MICHAEL?, JAMES®, RICHARD?, MICHAEL') was born Jamuary 22. 1934 in Clinton Co. Kentucky. She
married ARNOLD RAY MARCUM September 01, 1956 in Pine Grove Chapel  Clinton Co. , Kentucky. son of
TomMyY MARCUM and VESTA DEROSSETT. He was born June 02, 1930 in Clinton. Kentucky. N

32. EDWARD Ray F_{Mgcg.xg.’ﬁﬁ:wo.q ROSEM UPCHURCH, EULAS LAURA'YS, JOHN FREEMAN®, MOSES MARION®,
HIRAM?, SHADRACKS, GEORGE?, MICHAEL®, JAMES3, RICHARD?, MICHAEL!) was born September 20, 1961 in
Indainapolis, IN Marion Co.. He married REBECCA FURLANIC February 18, 1984 in Indianapolis, Indiana
Marion Co.. She was born November 11, 1963 in Indianapolis, IN ~ Marion Co..

Children of EDWARD MARCUM and REBECCA FURLANIC are:
i. LAYSSA NICOLEP MARCUM, b. June 20, 1989.
ii. MICHELLE NICOLE MARCUM, b. November 20, 1991.
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79. ELVA CURTIS® JOHNSON (HOSEA®, MARTHAT DISHMAN, MARCUSS, LiDIAS UPCHURCH, GEORGE®, MICHAELS,
JAMES?, RICHARD') was born December 30, 1911 in W ayne Co. Kentucky. She met CHARLIE MARCUM
February 14, 1932. He was born August 04, 1911, and died April 17, 1980 in Springport IN. Herny Co.
Springport Ceme..

Children of ELVA JOHNSON and CHARLIE MARCUM are:
L. JUANITA!° MARCUM, b. February 10, 1933, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. HULIAN MC FALLS; b. Clinton Co.
Kentucky.
ii. LOUCELIDA MARCUM, b, February 15, 1933.
iii. OREDA MARCUM, b. October 24, 1937, m. BILL DAVIS.
iv. GENETA MARCUMJb. September 27, 1940, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CALVIN CASTLE.
v. " JEANETT MARCUM, b. January 03, 1943.
vi. JOYCE MARCUM, b. June 03, 1946, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CECIL ROGERS.
vii. DILLERA MARCUM, b, February 08, 1949.
Viii. JUNE MARCUM, b. June 10, 1951, Clinton Co. Kentucky, m. JERRY BROWN; b. N ew Castle IN
Herny Co..
iXx. CECIL'MARCUM, b. January 28, 1935.
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79. ELVA CURTIS® JOHNSON (HOSE4®, MARTH.A DISHMAN, MARCUSS, LYDI4S UPCHURCH, GEORGE®, MiICHARL3,
JAMES?, RICHARD') was born December 30, 1911 in W ayne Co. Kentucky. She met CHARLIE MARCUM
February 14, 1932. He was born August 04, 1911, and died April 17, 1980 in Springport IN.  Herny Co.
Springport Ceme..

Children of ELVA JOHNSON and CHARLIE MARCUM are;
1. JUANITA!0 MARCUM, b. February 10, 1933, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. HULIAN McC FALLS; b. Clinton Co.
Kentucky.
ii. LOUCELIDA MARCUM, b. February 15, 1935.
iil. OREDA MARCUM, b. October 24, 1937; m. BILL DAVTS,
iv. GENETA MARCUM, b, September 27, 1940, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CALVIN CASTLE.
V. " JEANETT MARCUMJb. January 03, 1943,
vi. JOYCE MARCUM, b. June 03, 1946, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CECIL ROGERS.
vii. DILLERA MARCUM, b. February 08, 1949.
viii. JUNE MARCUM, b. June 10, 1951, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. JERRY BROWN; b. N ew Castle.IN
Hemy Co..
ix. CECILMARCUM, b. January 28, 1935.
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79. ELVA CURTIS® JOHNSON (HOSE4S, M4RTHAT DisHrAN, MARCUSS, LiDI45 UPCHURCH, GEORGE®, MrcrarL3,
JAMES?, RICHARD') was born December 30, 1911 in W ayne Co. Kentucky. She met CHARLIE MARCUM
February 14, 1932. He was born August 04, 1911, and died April 17, 1980 in Springport IN. Herny Co.
Springport Ceme..

Children of ELvA JOHNSON and CHARLIE MARCUM are:
L JUANITA!® MARCUM, b. February 10, 1933, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. HULIAN Mc FALLS: b. Clinton Co.
Kentucky.
ii. LOUCELIDA MARCUM, b. February 15, 1935,
iii. OREDA M—\RCUM, b. October 24, 1937, m. BILL DAVIS.
iv. GENETA MARCUM, b. September 27, 1940, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CALVIN CASTLE.
v. " JEANETT MARCUM, b. January 03, 1943.
vi. JOYCE MARCUM’b. June 03, 1946, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CECIL ROGERS,
vii. DILLERA MARCUM, b, February 08, 1949,
vili.  JUNE MARCUM, b. June 10, 1951, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. JERRY BROWN; b. N ew Castle.IN
Hemy Co..
ix. CECIL'MARCUM, b. January 28, 1955,
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79. ELvA CURTIS® JOHNSON (HOSE4, MARTHAT DISHMAN, MARCUSS, LYDI45 UPCHURCH, GEORGE®, MICHAEL3,
JAMES?, RICHARD') was born December 30, 1911 in W ayne Co. Kentucky. She met CHARLIE MARCUM
February 14, 1932. He was born August 04, 1911, and died April 17, 1980 in Springport IN.  Herny Co.
Springport Ceme..

Children of ELvA JOHNSON and CHARLIE MARCUM are;
i JUANITA!® MARCUMJb. February 10, 1933, Clinton Co. Kentucky, m. HULIAN MC FALLS; b. Clinton Co.
Kentucky.
ii. LOUCELIDA MARCUM, b. February 15, 1935,
iii. OREDA MARCUM, b. October 24, 1937, m. BILL DAVIS.
iv. GENETA MARCUM, b. September 27, 1940, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CALVIN CASTLE.
V. JEANETT MARCUM, b. January 03, 1943.
vi. JOYCE MARCUM, b. June 03, 1946, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CECIL ROGERS.
vii. DILLERA MARCUM, b. February 08, 1949,
viii. JUNE MARCUM, b. June 10, 1951, Clinton Co. Kentucky, m. JERRY BROWN; b. N ew Castle. IN
Hemy Co..
ix. CECIL'MARCUM, b. January 28, 1955.
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79. ELvA CURTIS® JOHNSON (HOSEA®, MARTHAT DISHMAN, MARCUSS, L¥D4S UPCHURCH, GEORGE®, MICHAEL3,
JAMES?, RICHARD') was born December 30, 1911 in W ayne Co. Kentucky. She met CHARLIE MARCUM
February 14, 1932. He was born August 04, 1911, and died April 17, 1980 in Springport IN.  Herny Co.
Springport Ceme..

Children of ELvA JOHNSON and CHARLIE MARCUM are:
L JUANITA!® MARCUM, b. February 10, 1933, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. HULIAN MC FALLS: b. Clinton Co.
Kentucky.
ii. LOUCELIDA MARCUM, b. February 15, 1935,
iii. OREDA MARCUM, b. October 24, 1 937, m. BILL DAVIS.
iv. GENETA MARCUM, b. September 27, 1940, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CALVIN CASTLE,
v. " JEANETT MARCUM, b. January 03, 1943.
vi. JOYCE MARCUM, b. Jue 03, 1946, Clinton Co. Kentucky, m. CECIL ROGERS.
vii. DILLERA MARCUM, b. February 08, 1949,
viii.  JUNE MARCUMDb. June 10, 1951, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. JERRY BROWN; b. N ew Castle. IN
Hemy Co..
ix. CECIL'MARCUM, b. January 28, 1955.
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GRroemls NAME pee Cco. NAME AeE <@ Z ceonl?
UPCHURCH CARLOS G 25 WAYNE 0 DAVIS BRENDA G 19 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 1 6 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES M 26 MADISON 0 SCARBROUGH NANCY G 18 MADISON 0 MADISON 8 7 76
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 18 BOONE 0 STRADER MARGRTE S 18 BOONE 0 BOONE 9 17 83
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 19 CLINTON 0 BOLES MCHELE R 18 CUNTON 0 CLINTON 12 1 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 24 1 BROTHERTON JACKLEN L 29 1 CAMPBELL 3 19 1990
UPCHURCH CLARNCE T 20 MAGOFFIN SPIVEY SHARMNE Y 15 MAGOFFIN WHITLEY 6 9 76
UPCHURCH CURTS G 36 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH SAVANAH M 35 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 7 24 82
UPCHURCH CURTIS R 18 DAVIESS 0 KELLY MARY K 18 DAVIESS 0O DAVIESS 6 16 73

[a]

UPCHURCH DANNY L 26 WAYNE 1 JONES LISA K 19 WAYNE 0 PULASKI 2 14 1985
UPCHURCH ~ DAVID T 22 ADAR 0 HUTCHISON TAMMY G 20 ADAIR 0 ADAIR 10 4 83
UPCHURCH DAVID 31 ADAIR 1 CHAPMAN SUSAN 32 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 8 27 77
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR A 28 PULASKI 1 WAYNE 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID S 20 WAYNE 0 NEW JENNIFR A 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 12 26 1987
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH  JUENNIFR A 28 WAYNE 1 PULASKI 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID W 22 WAYNE 0 EDWARDS TERESA A 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 2 1986
UPCHURCH DAVID 51 CUNTON 1 TALLENT ELIZBTH 49 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 9 10 1989
UPCHURCH DEMER C 37 1 COFFEY SHERRY A 23 0 12 20 80
UPCHURCH DONALD M 17 METCALFE 0 GRDER SUE A 18 METCALFE 0 METCALFE i0 9 77
UPCHURCH DONALD K 20 JEFFERSON 0 THORNBERRY KELLY D 22 JEFFERSON O JEFFERSON 8 15 1986
UPCHURCH DONALD M 34 METCALFE 1 WILLIS CHARLOT A 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR i 1 1995
UPCHURCH DONNIE L 23 WAYNE 0 MARCUM KATHE A {' 28 CUNTON 1 CLINTON 10 20 84
UPCHURCH DUTCH R 17 SHELBY 0 CAREY JANICE L 18 SHELBY 0 SHELBY 5 2 81
UPCHURCH EDWIN R 28 WAYNE 0 WESTON AMANDA S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 2 1994
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 26 WARREN 0 EARLS LANA M 24 WARREN 1 WARREN 9 13 1986
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 30 WARREN PHILLIPS THALA C 33 WARREN 0 WARREN 10 6 1990
UPCHURCH FARRELL R 30 HARDIN FRAZE LINDA L 21 HARDIN HARDIN 6 3 77
UPCHURCH FARRELL A 19 TAYLOR 0 MCNEAR KATHY M 17 TAYLOR 0 TAYLOR 4 17 1997
UPCHURCH GARY L 20 KENTON 0 MEYER WANDA 26 CAMPBELL 1 CAMPBELL 4 26 1986
UPCHURCH GARY K 48 WAYNE 1 MCCLOUD MELANE R 40 ADAR 1 ADAIR 12 5 1998
UPCHURCH GERALD D 30 CARROLL 0 WEBESTER  MARY L 17 CARROLL 0 CARROLL 9 22 82
UPCHURCH GLENN D 22 WAYNE 0 TUCKER KATISHA F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 28 1990
UPCHURCH GLENN A 19 HOPKINS 0 BERNGER SHERRY S 22 HOPKINS 0 HOPKINS 11 16 1985
UPCHURCH GLENN A 25 HOPKINS 1 BERINGER SHERRY S 28 HOPKINS 1 HOPKINS 10 24 1991
UPCHURCH H FRANK 20 WAYNE 0 GARRETT MARA D 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 6 83

) No &6F FPRIOA MG FoR greom; z) No o F PAIOR mMe FoR [bRIDE

) SEE DBASE DEOCUVMIBNT [FONA VOLUME oF NECORN g CERTIFLCATE M.
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10. WaNDA ROSE!! UPCHURCH (EULAS LAURA'®, JOHN FREEMAN?, MOSES MARIONS, HIRAMT, SHADRACKS,
GEORGES, MICHAEL®, JAMES?, RICHARD?, MICHAEL) was born January 22, 1934 in Clinton Co. Kentucky. She
married ARNOLD RAY MARCUM September 01, 1956 in Pine Grove Chapel  Clinton Co. , Kentucky, son of
ToMMY MARCUM and VESTA DEROSSETT. He was born June 02, 1930 in Clinton. Kentucky.

32. EDWARD RaY!2 MaRCUM (WANDA ROSEY! UPCHURCH, EULAS LAURA'Y, JOHN FREEMAN®, MOSES MARIONS,
HIRAM?, SHADRACKS, GEORGE?, MICHAEL®, JAMES3, RICHARD®, MICHAEL!) was born September 20, 1961 in
Indainapolis, IN Marion Co.. He married REBECCA FURLANIC February 18, 1984 in Indianapolis, Indiana
Marion Co.. She was born November 11, 1963 in Indianapolis, IN Marion Co..

Children of EDWARD MARCUM and REBECCA FURLANIC are:
i. LAYssA NICOLE" MARCUM; b. June 20, 1989.
ii. MICHELLE NICOLE MARCUM, b. November 20, 1991.
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79. ELVA CURTIS® JOHNSON (HOSE4®, MARTHAT DISHMAN, MARCUSS, L¥DL45 UPCHURCH, GEORGE®, MICHAEL3,
JAMES?, RICHARD') was born December 30, 1911 in W ayne Co. Kentucky. She met CHARLIE MARCUM
February 14, 1932. He was born August 04, 1911, and died April 17, 1980 in Springport IN. Herny Co.
Springport Ceme..

Children of ELvA JOHNSON and CHARLIE MARCUM are:
1. JUANITA!® MARCUM, b. February 10, 1933, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. HULIAN MC FALLS; b. Clinton Co.
Kentucky.
ii. LOUCELIDA MarcUM b. February 15, 1935.
iii. OREDA MARCUM, b. October 24, 1937, m. BILL DAVIS.
iv. GENETA MARCUM, b. September 27, 1940, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CALVIN CASTLE.
v. " JEANETT MARCUM, b. January 03, 1943.
vi. JOYCE MARCUM, b. June 03, 1946, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CECIL ROGERS.
vii. DILLERA MARCUM, b. February 08, 1949.
vili. JUNE MARCUM, b. June 10, 1951, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. JERRY BROWN; b. N ew Castle. IN
Herny Co..
ix. CECIL'MARCUM, b. January 28, 1955.
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77. MERLIE? JOHNSON (HOSE48, MARTHAT DISHMAN, MARCUSS, LYDIAS UPCHURCH, GEORGE*, MICHAEL3, JAMES?,
RICHARD') was born June 21, 1901 in W ayne Co. Kentucky, and died September 09, 1980 in Springport,IN
Henry Co. Springport Ceme.. He met MARTHA MARCUMY{' She was born May 27, 1915 in Clinton
Co. Kentucky.

Children of MERLIE JOHNSON and MARTHA MARCUM are:
1. HAROLD!? JOHNSON, b. November 25, 1946, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. JUDY.
ii. HERVIE JOHNSON, b. February 28, 1950, Clinton Co. Kentucky, m. LESLIE.
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1880 United States Census
Census Place:  Slick Ford, Wayne, Kentucky

T. Geangs - Ntc—&qf Gom Source: FHL Film 1254445 Natonal Arctives Filn TS-0445  page 539A
Relation Sex Mam Race Age Birthplace

A- 6“’@‘”' n, 7% Robert CARTER Sef M M W 43 Ky

Roena CARTER Wife F M W 40 KY

oA U Malissa CARTER Dau F 8§ W 24 KY

1. Row A Betsie J. CARTER Dau F S W 22 Ky

Ar wuruwéo/‘f Clemintine CARTER Dau F S W 17 KY

T John CARTER Son M S W 13 KY

ma (> RoBEAT Tennissee CARTER Dau F S W 10 KY

Y
BoB. Pearson CARTER S;nM S W 8 Ky
CARTER Susie E. CARTER .Dau F 8§ W 5 Ky
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Mr. and Mrs. Riley Marcu '
Marcum’s
celebrated
anniversa

Riley Colson Marcum and Nora.
Francis Bates were married at Zula,®
Ky., in Wayne County, op~
September 8, 1939.

A small family gathering was
held at their home. They have lived]
in Kentucky, Ohio and Indiana at
various times in their life.

Riley worked for the Stﬁ
Hospital in New Castle, Indiana
over 15 years. When he retired, the
moved back to Monticello.
Currently, Riley and Nora reside in
Stanford, Ky.

Riley and Nora had and raised
seven children: Mary Upchurch
(deceased); Riley (Billy) Marcum of;
Muncie, In.; Ora Jane Wilson, o
Louisville; Bobby Marcum o
Parksville. Ky.; John Marcum o
Stanford; Roger Marcum o
Camarillo, Ca.; and Cynthia San
of Stanford, Ky. They have 1
grandchildren and 13 greal-grand
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10. WANDA ROSE!! UPCHURCH (EULAS LAURA'Y, JOHN FREEMAN®, MOSES MARIONS, HIRAM, SHADRACKS,
GEORGE?, MICHAEL®, JAMES3, RICHARD?, MICHAEL!) was born January 22, 1934 in Clinton Co. Kentucky. She
married ARNOLD Ray MARCUM September 01, 1956 in Pine Grove Chapel  Clinton Co. , Kentucky, son of
ToMMY MARCUM and VESTA DEROSSETT. He was born June 02, 1930 in Clinton. Kentucky.

32. EDWARD RaY!? MaRCUM (WANDA ROSEV UPCHURCH, EULAS LAURA'Y, JOHN FREEMAN®, MOSES MARIONS,
HIRAMT, SHADRACKS, GEORGE®, MICHAEL®, JAMES?, RICHARD?, MICHAEL') was born September 20, 1961 in
Indainapolis, IN Marion Co.. He married REBECCA FURLANIC February 18, 1984 in Indianapolis, Indiana
Marion Co.. She was born November 11, 1963 in Indianapolis, IN  Marion Co..

Children of EDWARD MARCUM and REBECCA FURLANIC are:
i. LAYSSA NICOLE!® MARCUM, b. June 20, 1989.
ii. MICHELLE NICOLE MARCUM, b. November 20, 1991.
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79. ELVA CURTIS® JOHNSON (HOSE4S, MARTH.A DistinaN, MARCUSS, L¥D14S UPCHURCH, GEORGEY, MICHAELS,
JAMES?, RICHARD') was born December 30, 1911 in W ayne Co. Kentucky. She met CHARLIE MARCUM
February 14, 1932. He was born August 04, 1911, and died April 17, 1980 in Springport IN.  Herny Co.
Springport Ceme..

Children of ELVA JOHNSON and CHARLIE MARCUM are:
L. JUANITA!® MARCUM, b. February 10, 1933, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. HULIAN MC FALLS; b. Clinton Co.
Kentucky.
ii. LOUCELIDA MARCUM, b. February 15, 1935.
iii. OREDA MARCUMb. October 24, 1937 m. BILL DAVIS.
iv. GENETA MARCUM, b. September 27, 1940, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CALVIN CASTLE.
v. "JEANETT MARCUM, b. January 03, 1943.
vi. JOYCE MARCUM, b, June 03, 1946, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. CECIL ROGERS.
vii. DILLERA MARCUM, b. February 08, 1949.
viii. JUNE MARCUM, b. June 10, 1951, Clinton Co. Kentucky; m. JERRY BROWN; b. N ew Castle.IN
Hemny Co..
ix. CECIL'MARCUM, b. January 28, 1955.
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19542 UPCHURCH
65314 UPCHURCH
75063 UPCHURCH
72861 UPCHURCH
15163 UPCHURCH
61250 UPCHURCH
62835 UPCHURCH
56303 UPCHURCH
48079 UPCHURCH
57945 UPCHURCH
74771 UPCHURCH
34541 UPCHURCH
55221 UPCHURCH
21892 UPCHURCH
55254 UPCHURCH
55556 UPCHURCH
20674 UPCHURCH
42729 UPCHURCH
43245 UPCHURCH
47985 UPCHURCH
52601 UPCHURCH
19658 UPCHURCH
4737 UPCHURCH
16010 UPCHURCH
31672 UPCHURCH
31953 UPCHURCH
46865 UPCHURCH
46261 UPCHURCH
19792 UPCHURCH
24734 UPCHURCH
48489 UPCHURCH
250 UPCHURCH
31882 UPCHURCH
28362 UPCHURCH
31739 UPCHURCH
40349 UPCHURCH

&
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LPCHURCH BIRTHS- Downl oD EN LTR LOTAN2O0/

Child's name

NORMA
NORMAN
NORMAN
OLIVER
OLLIE
OLTIS
OVER
OoTTIS
PATRICIA
PATRICIA
PATRICIA
PATRICK
PATRICK
PAUL
PAUL
PAUL
PEGGY
PRISCILLA
RACHEL
RACHEL
RACHEL
RAEISSA
RALPH
RALPH
RALPH
RALPH
RALPH
RAMIE
RAY

RAY

RAY
REBECCA
REBECCA
REONAL
RICHARD
RICHARD

§ rPmOO0OZTOrrrro

SILAS
CHRISTOPH
FREDERICK

LYNN

ANN
SIMONE

DT m=xX

CHARLES

.

MARIE
LYNN
AKEEM

5

—y

o
NO DL ONOOONDND = 0ONWNNONDONDOOO W= =0 &

DY R County Mother

17 1935 WAYNE MARRIS
17 1943 WAYNE SLAGLE
15 1936 MCCRY JONES

23 1943 WARRN DOBEBS
10 1928 WAYNE SLAGLE
14 1923 WAYNE RAUSEY
23 1952 WAYNE OWENS
10 1925 CLNTN BURRUS
27 1948 JEFFN ROBERTS
29 1954 PERAY BOYLAN
8 1954 PLSKI  FARRIS
21 1969 PLSKI  MORGAN
10 1977 PLSKI  DENNEY
13 1971 PLSKI  GUINN

23 1963 BRECK MILLER
12 1947 WAYNE CHUSIVELL
5 1948 WAYNE DISHMAN
6 1937 WAYNE RECTOR
25 1981 PLSKI  INMAN

7 1944 CLAY  HURT

10 1982 DAVES KELLY

9 1989 JEFFN MARCUM
22 1929 WAYNE BALLANGER
21 1926 WAYNE UPCHURCH
23 1950 WAYNE BRAKE
16 1937 WAYNE RAMSEY
6 1933 WAYNE MORRS

4 1949 CLNTN PLUNK

1 1972 PLSKI  BELL

5 1926 MCCRY JONES

0 1963 WAYNE DISHMAN
3 1976 DAVES KELLY

1 1980 FRNKL BOOTH

6 1986 JEFFN MARCUM
3 1975 PLSKI  FOLEY

1 1959 CLNTN

OMA
GERDIE
LULA
DOROTHY
MOLLIE
LUCY
ETHEL
ELVA
FLORENCE
CHRISTINE
EDITH
IRENE
MARY
PHYLLIS
THERESA
ALLENA
GLADYS
OPAL
BOBBIE
LOLA
MARY
SHARON
LILLIAN
EULAS
VELA
RUBY
OMA
DORIS
GLENNA
LULA
GLADYS
MARY
VICKIE

SHARON 4!

SARA

MASSENGALE BETTY
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1971
1963
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40 A
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1935
1943
1947
1943
1928
1923
1952
1925
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1963
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1948
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1944
1982
1989
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1927
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1975
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Certif Child's name MO DY WR County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
19542 UPCHURCH NORMA J 4 17 1935 WAYNE MARRIS OMA 9 40 1935
65314 UPCHURCH  NORMAN L 8 17 1943 WAYNE SLAGLE GERDIE 131 1943 9
75063 UPCHURCH  NORMAN L 6 15 1936 MOCRY JONES LULA 9 151 1947
72861 UPCHURCH  OLIVER L 7 23 1943 WARRN DOBBS DOROTHY 146 1943 9
15163 UPCHURCH OLLIE B 1 10 1928 WAYNE SLAGLE MOLLIE 31 1928 9
61250 UPCHURCH  OLTIS M 11 14 1923 WAYNE RAUSEY LucY 123 1923 9
62835 UPCHURCH OVER o] 3 23 1952 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL 126 1952 9
56303 UPCHURCH OTTIS c 10 10 1925 CLNTN BURRUS ELVA 113 1925 9
48079 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA E 8 27 1948 JEFFN ROBERTS FLORENCE 97 1948 9
57945 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA A 9 29 1954 PERRY BOYLAN CHRISTINE 116 1954 9
74771 UPCHURCH  PATRICIA L 12 8 1954 PLSKI  FARRIS EDITH 150 1954 9
34541 UPCHURCH  PATRICK SCOTT 8 21 1969 PLSKI MORGAN IRENE 1969 9 70 1969 1
55221 UPCHURCH  PATRICK SILAS 12 10 1977 PLSKI  DENNEY MARY 1977 12 111 R 1977 1
21892 UPCHURCH  PAUL CHRISTOPH 5 13 1971 PLSKI  GUINN PHYLLIS 1971 5 441 1971 1
55254 UPCHURCH  PAUL FREDERICK 7 23 1963 BRECK MILLER THERESA 1963 11 111 A 1963 1
55556 UPCHURCH  PAUL E 7 12 1947 WAYNE CHUSIVELL ALLENA 112 1947 9
20674 UPCHURCH  PEGGY J 3 5 1948 WAYNE DISHMAN GLADYS 42 1948 9
42729 UPCHURCH  PRISCILLA F 7 6 1937 WAYNE RECTOR OPAL 9 86 1937
43245 UPCHURCH  RACHEL LYNN 9 25 1981 PLSKI  INMAN BOBBIE 1981 10 87L 1981 2
47985 UPCHURCH  RACHEL L 8 7 1944 CLAY HURT LOLA 96 1944 9
52601 UPCHURCH  RACHEL ANN 11 10 1982 DAVES KELLY MARY 1982 12 106 K 1982 2
19658 UPCHURCH  RAEISSA SIMONE 6 9 1989 JEFFN MARCUM SHARON {~ 1989 6 40K 1989 2
4737 UPCHURCH RALPH E 12 22 1929 WAYNE BALLANGER LILLIAN 10 1930 9
16010 UPCHURCH  RALPH 6 21 1926 WAYNE UPCHURCH EULAS 33 1927 9
31672 UPCHURCH  RALPH K 5 23 1950 WAYNE BRAKE VELA 64 1950 9
31953 UPCHURCH  RALPH E 7 16 1937 WAYNE RAMSEY RUBY 9 64 1937
46865 UPCHURCH  RALPH H 10 6 1933 WAYNE MORRIS OMA 9 94 1933
. 46261 UPCHURCH RAMIE R 9 4 1949 CLNTN PLUNK DORIS 93 1949 9
© 19792 UPCHURCH  RAY CHARLES 5 1 1972 PLSKI  BELL GLENNA 1972 5 40A 1972 1
24734 UPCHURCH  RAY J 2 5 1926 MCCRY JONES LULA 50 1926 9
48489 UPCHURCH  RAY EARL 9 10 1963 WAYNE DISHMAN GLADYS 1963 9 97 1963 1
250 UPCHURCH  REBECCA MARIE 1 3 1976 DAVES KELLY MARY 1976 1 1K 1976 2
31882 UPCHURCH  REBECCA LYNN 8 1 1980 FRNKL BOOTH VICKIE 1980 8 64L 1980 2
28362 UPCHURCH  REONAL AKEEM 6 26 1986 JEFFN MARCUM SHARON 1986 8 657K 1986 1
31739 UPCHURCH  RICHARD WEBSTER 8 3 1975 PLSKI FOLEY SARA 1975 8 64B 1975 1
40349 UPCHURCH  RICHARD D 7 21 1959 CLNTN MASSENGALE BETTY 81 1959 9
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10. WANDA ROSE!! UPCHURCH (EULAS LAURA', JOHN FREEMANS, MOSES MARIONS, HIRAM, SHADRACKS,
GEORGES, MICHAEL®, JAMES3, RICHARD?, MICHAEL)) was born January 22, 1934 in Clinton Co. Kentucky. She
married ARNOLD RAY MARCUM September 01, 1956 in Pine Grove Chapel  Clinton Co. , Kentucky, son of
ToMMY MARCUM and VESTA DEROSSETT. He was born June 02, 1930 in Clinton. Kentucky. B

32. EDWARD Ray!2 MaRCUM (WANDA ROSE'! UPCHURCH, EULAS LAURA, JOHN FREEMAN®, MOSES MARIONS,
HIRAM?, SHADRACKS, GEORGE?®, MICHAEL®, JAMES®, RICHARD?, MICHAEL!) was born September 20, 1961 in
Indainapolis, IN Marion Co.. He married REBECCA FURLANIC February 18, 1984 in Indianapolis, Indiana
Marion Co.. She was born November 11, 1963 in Indianapolis, IN  Marion Co..

Children of EDWARD MARCUM and REBECCA FURLANIC are:
i LAYSSA NICOLE!3 MARCUM, b. June 20, 1989.
ii. MICHELLE NICOLE MARCUM, b. November 20, 1991.
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